

Subject **RE: FOI 008/17**
From Freedom of Information
<Freedom.ofInformation@staffordshirefire.gov.uk>
Sender [REDACTED]
To [REDACTED]
Cc Freedom of Information
<Freedom.ofInformation@staffordshirefire.gov.uk>
Date 2017-01-18 08:45



Dear [REDACTED]

Please find below our response to your request under Freedom of Information.

Nil return as we do not have a control department, this is looked after by West Midlands Fire Service

I hope this answers your request in full. If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me.

I would be grateful if you would acknowledge receipt of this email.

Regards

On behalf of Freedom of Information

[REDACTED]
ICT Administrator

Switchboard: 0300 330 1000

Tel: 01785 898675

Mob: 0796 757 3588

Email: [REDACTED]

Web: <http://www.staffordshirefire.gov.uk>

For a Free Home Risk Check contact 0800 0241 999 or

<http://www.staffordshirefire.gov.uk/cat.asp>

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED]

Sent: 13 January 2017 21:48

To: Freedom of Information

Subject: FOI 008/17

Dear Sir/ Madam

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Service.

2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control) at both, along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

Regards

[REDACTED]

This email has been scanned for viruses by <http://www.Sophos.com> for Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Service

For a FREE Home Risk Check contact 0800 0241 999 or <http://www.staffordshirefire.gov.uk/cat.asp>

The information contained in all parts of this e-mail is confidential and is solely for the intended recipient(s). If you are not the recipient any disclosure, reproduction, distribution or any other action taken in response to this communication is strictly prohibited. Instead, please contact the originator of the communication or telephone 0300 330 1000

Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, and do not necessarily reflect the opinions of Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Service. Nothing in this e-mail message amounts to be contractual or other legal commitment on the part of Stoke-on-Trent and Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Authority. This email has been scanned for viruses by <http://www.Sophos.com> however, No warranty is given that this communication is free from any virus – in keeping with good practice, you should virus scan it.
